
13
7:35 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$50,000 D’orgemont Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	29/03/2018	 Laris	 A Werle	 57.5kg	 1:00.77

1100m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1100m
	 1	  
	 2	  
	 3	  
	 4	  
	 5	  
	 6	  
	 7	  

Shadizi (fr)
Darlinghurst (ire)
Adore Blue (ire)
Zelasquin (fr)
Moraliste (fr)
Damien (fr)
Hantano (ire)

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

	 $0	 2	fr-c	 58	 [	 6]	
	 $0	 2	ire-c	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 2	ire-c	 58	 [	 3]	
	 $0	 2	fr-c	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $0	 2	fr-c	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 2	fr-c	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 2	ire-c	 58	 [	 4]	

M Guyon
C Soumillon
M Barzalona
Eddy Hardouin
J Safar
T Piccone
S Pasquier

18.1%
15.8%
18.0%

6.8%
0.0%

11.2%
10.0%

F Graffard
J Reynier
A Fabre
Mlle A Budka
M Nieslanik
L Larrigade
Mlle V Head

17.3%
21.2%
19.9%
11.1%

1.8%
7.2%
4.3%

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 1	 Shadizi (fr)
	 3	 Adore Blue (ire)
	 2	 Darlinghurst (ire)
	 7	 Hantano (ire)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Shadizi (fr) Siyouni colt out of Shanndiyra. Adore Blue (ire) Blue Point colt out of Adoringly. Darlinghurst (ire) Dark Angel 
colt out of Dr Simpson. Hantano (ire) Dubawi colt out of Moonlight Cloud.

1 	 Shadizi (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Siyouni -- Shanndiyra (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1099m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Owner: S A Aga Khan

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
        	 CHA		1099			   58	 M Guyon	 [	 6]	 M Guyon - Shadizi (fr): 0-0-0-0	  

2 	 Darlinghurst (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Dark Angel (IRE) -- Dr Simpson (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1099m: 0-0-0-0
J Reynier Owner: Je Dubois

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
        	 CHA		1099			   58	 C Soumillon	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon - Darlinghurst (ire): 0-0-0-0	  

3 	 Adore Blue (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Blue Point (IRE) -- Adoringly (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1099m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Owner: Godolphin SNC

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
        	 CHA		1099			   58	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona - Adore Blue (ire): 0-0-0-0	  

4 	 Zelasquin (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Zelzal -- Martre (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1099m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle A Budka Owner: M Marcade

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
        	 CHA		1099			   58	 Eddy Hardouin	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin - Zelasquin (fr): 0-0-0-0	  

5 	 Moraliste (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Morandi -- La Cambe (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1099m: 0-0-0-0
M Nieslanik Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
        	 CHA		1099			   58	 J Safar	 [	 1]	 J Safar - Moraliste (fr): 0-0-0-0	  



6 	 Damien (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Lethal Force (IRE) -- Passadoble (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1099m: 0-0-0-0
L Larrigade Owner: P Artigues/j Violet

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
        	 CHA		1099			   58	 T Piccone	 [	 5]	 T Piccone - Damien (fr): 0-0-0-0	  

7 	 Hantano (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Dubawi (IRE) -- Moonlight Cloud (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1099m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle V Head Owner: G Strawbridge

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
        	 CHA		1099			   58	 S Pasquier	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier - Hantano (ire): 0-0-0-0	  



14
8:08 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$60,000 Prix La Fleche Listed Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	30/05/2012	 Kolokol	 C Soumillon	 57.0kg	 0:57.00

1000m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1000m
	 1	 214
	 2	 1
	 3	 1
	 4	 22
	 5	 31
	 6	 411
	 7	 31
	 8	 41

The Fixer (ire)
Flers (fr)
Scar Chope (fr)
Dorothy Lawrence
Dance Sioux (ire)
Ziggy’s Phoenix (ire)
Godessa (fr)
Heed The Call (ire)

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0

	 $20,690	 2	ire-c	 57	 [	 7]	B
	 $22,124	 2	fr-f	 55.5	 [	 4]	
	 $10,177	 2	fr-f	 55.5	 [	 2]	
	 $22,301	 2	uk-f	 55.5	 [	 6]	
	 $15,929	 2	ire-f	 55.5	 [	 1]	
	 $20,364	 2	ire-f	 55.5	 [	 8]	
	 $15,876	 2	fr-f	 55.5	 [	 3]	
	 $5,777	 2	ire-f	 55.5	 [	 5]	

M Barzalona
C Demuro
A Crastus
C Lee
C Soumillon
G Mosse
Eddy Hardouin
H Doyle

18.0%
14.3%
10.0%
20.0%
15.8%
12.0%

6.8%
13.5%

F Graffard
M Guarnieri
O De
K R Burke
P Bary
R Hannon
D Guillemin
A Watson

17.3%
7.4%
8.3%

13.7%
12.4%

9.6%
14.1%
15.0%

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -9
	 --	 --	 -10
	 --	 --	 -84

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -75
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -65

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Heed The Call (ire)
	 6	 Ziggy’s Phoenix (ire)
	 5	 Dance Sioux (ire)
	 3	 Scar Chope (fr)

-------------------------------------- 2	 Flers (fr)	 100%
5	 Dance Sioux (ire)	 67%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Heed The Call (ire) Taken to complete a double. Ziggy’s Phoenix (ire) Looks a major threat on the back of a 0.5L triumph 
over 1005m at Chester. Dance Sioux (ire) Strong claims. Scar Chope (fr) Racing in good form.

1 	 The Fixer (ire) Total: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$20,690 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   No Nay Never (USA) -- Fixette (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 1-0-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 900 Places: 900 . Owner: Stamford Bloodstock

23.03.23	STC	 900h	 HCP	 0	 58	 T Piccone	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	14	 Myconian	 --- ---	 ...... 0.75	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
14.04.23	STC	 900s	 HCP	 0	 58	 T Piccone	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Melisende	 --- ---	 ...... 8.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
11.05.23	LON	 1000h	 HCP	 0	 57	 M Barzalona	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 6	 Zorken	 --- ---	 ...... 8.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 24 days	 CHA		999			   57	 M Barzalona	 [	 7]	B M Barzalona - The Fixer (ire): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 14/04/23 (51 Days)

2 	 Flers (fr) Total: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$22,124 (NG): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Dream Ahead (USA) -- Flag Day (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 1-1-0-0
M Guarnieri Wins: 1000 Places: 1000 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
09.05.23	CHA	 1000s	 HCP	 9	 57	 C Demuro	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Paradisiacal	 1:01.77	 ...... 3.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
 26 days	 CHA		999			   55.5	 C Demuro	 [	 4]	 C Demuro - Flers (fr): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 09/05/23 (26 Days)

3 	 Scar Chope (fr) Total: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,177 (NG): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Kendargent -- Scarlett Chope (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 1-1-0-0
O De Wins: 1100 Places: 1100 . Owner: A Chopard

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
20.04.23	TAR	 1100g	 HCP	 10	 57	 A Crastus	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Kalinovka	 1:05.90	 ...... 1.25	 ............................................. Tarbes
 45 days	 CHA		999			   55.5	 A Crastus	 [	 2]	 A Crastus - Scar Chope (fr): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 20/04/23 (45 Days)

4 	 Dorothy Lawrence Total: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Good: 2-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$22,301 (NG): 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2b-uk-f   Soldier’s Call (UK) -- Festoso (IRE) Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 2-0-2-0
K R Burke Places: 1000 . Owner: Clipper Logistics

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
19.04.23	NMR	1000g	 HCP	 72	 58	 D Tudhope	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Persian Dreamer	 1:02.23	 ...... 3.25	 ......................................... stayed on
19.05.23	YOR	 1000g	 HCP	 84	 57.5	 R L Moore	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Got To Love A Grey	 0:58.22	 ...... 0.50	 .............................................kept on
 16 days	 CHA		999			   55.5	 C Lee	 [	 6]	 C Lee - Dorothy Lawrence: 0-0-0-0	  

5 	 Dance Sioux (ire) Total: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,929 (NG): 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

2chestnut-ire-f   Sioux Nation (USA) -- Dancing Around (UK)Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 1-1-0-0
P Bary Wins: 1000 Places: 1000-1200 . Owner: Laghi France

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
04.05.23	CHA	 1200g	 HCP	 0	 56.5	 C Demuro	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 9	 Les Pavots	 1:11.84	 ...... 4.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
19.05.23	CHA	 1000s	 HCP	 0	 56.5	 C Demuro	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 Paradisiacal	 --- ---	 ...... 2.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
 16 days	 CHA		999			   55.5	 C Soumillon	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon - Dance Sioux (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 19/05/23 (16 Days)



6 	 Ziggy’s Phoenix (ire) Total: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$20,364 (NG): 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Kodiac (UK) -- Elmaliya (IRE) Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 3-2-0-0
R Hannon Wins: 1000(2) Places: 1000 . Owner: Middleham P R /simon/les

12.04.23	KMP	 1000s	 HCP	 64	 58	 S M Levey	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 8	 Out Of The Stars	 1:01.21	 ...... 1.06	 ................ stayed on well close home
20.04.23	RIP	 1000s	 HCP	 71	 58	 J Fanning	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Desert Master	 1:03.26	 ...... 1.75	 ........................................ran on well
10.05.23	CHS	 1000s	 HCP	 75	 57	 R L Moore	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Ziggy’s Dream	 1:06.50	 ...... 0.50	 ....................................unchallenged
 25 days	 CHA		999			   55.5	 G Mosse	 [	 8]	 G Mosse - Ziggy’s Phoenix (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 10/05/23 (25 Days)

7 	 Godessa (fr) Total: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,876 (NG): 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Goken -- Dogaressa (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 2-1-0-1
D Guillemin Wins: 1100 Places: 1100 . Owner: E Rosjoe

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
20.04.23	TAR	 1100g	 HCP	 2	 57	 A Gavilan	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 7	 Scar Chope	 1:05.90	 ...... 2.50	 ............................................. Tarbes
13.05.23	TAR	 1100s	 HCP	 0	 58	 A Gavilan	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Kalinovka	 1:07.41	 ...... 1.25	 ............................................. Tarbes
 22 days	 CHA		999			   55.5	 Eddy Hardouin	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin - Godessa (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 13/05/23 (22 Days)

8 	 Heed The Call (ire) Total: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,777 (NG): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-ire-f   Soldier’s Call (UK) -- Indian Navy (IRE) Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 2-1-0-0
A Watson Wins: 1000 Places: 1000 . Owner: S A S Thoroughbreds

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
21.04.23	BAT	 1000g	 HCP	 46	 57.5	 H Doyle	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 8	 Juniper Berries	 1:03.43	 ...... 6.25	 .....no extra and lost third final 110yds
10.05.23	KMP	 1000s	 HCP	 65	 57.5	 H Doyle	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Sparklight	 1:00.69	 ...... 5.00	 ............................................... easily
 25 days	 CHA		999			   55.5	 H Doyle	 [	 5]	 H Doyle - Heed The Call (ire): 2-1-0-0	   Last Win: 10/05/23 (25 Days)



15
8:43 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$130,000 Grand Prix De Chantilly 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	02/10/2016	 Found	 R L Moore	 58.0kg	 2:23.61

2400m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2400m
	 1	 121012
	 2	 31213
	 3	 417151
	 4	 343332
	 5	 412712

Simca Mille (ire)
My Lyka
Haya Zark (fr)
Kertez
Lastotchka (fr)

	 12-�5�-5-0
	 5-�2�-1-2
	 12-�4�-3-1
	 15-�4�-3-5
	 9-�3�-2-0

	 $377,263	 4	ire-h	 58	 [	 3]	
	 $26,714	 4	uk-h	 57	 [	 4]	
	 $140,544	 4	fr-h	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $137,488	 5	uk-g	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $109,203	 4	fr-m	 55.5	 [	 2]	

A Pouchin
S Planque
C Soumillon
M Guyon
T Bachelot

11.2%
9.0%

15.8%
18.1%
12.5%

S Wattel
H Shimizu
A Fouassier
A Fabre
J M Beguigne

13.7%
12.0%
11.9%
19.9%
13.3%

	116	 116	 +8
	 90	 90	+35
	111	 111	
	 98	 109	 +3

	107	 106	+12

	 4-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-3-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Haya Zark (fr)
	 1	 Simca Mille (ire)
	 4	 Kertez
	 5	 Lastotchka (fr)

-------------------------------------- 5	 Lastotchka (fr)	 100%
1	 Simca Mille (ire)	 83%
2	 My Lyka	 83%
4	 Kertez	 67%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Haya Zark (fr) Looks capable of following up.  Simca Mille (ire) Looks a big threat on the back of a 1.25L second at Long-
champ. Kertez Placed second previously. Shortlist. Lastotchka (fr) Gets a chance to shine.

1 	 Simca Mille (ire) Total: 12-5-5-0 Turf: 8-4-2-0 Good: 8-4-4-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$377,263 (NG): 12-5-5-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Chantilly: 4-2-2-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ire-h   Tamayuz (UK) -- Swertia (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-4-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 4-2-1-0
S Wattel Wins: 1800 2000 2200 2400(2) Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: Haras De La Perelle

27.11.22	TOK	 2400f	 HCP	 0	 55	 G Benoist	 [	 1]		 -	 -	15	 ($	 --)	18	 Vela Azul	 0:00.00	 ...... 9.88	 ...............................................Tokyo
09.04.23	LON	 2000g	 HCP	 115	 58	 A Pouchin	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Iresine	 2:03.39	 ...... 0.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
30.04.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 108	 58	 A Pouchin	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 Iresine	 2:13.39	 ...... 1.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 35 days	 CHA		2399		  116	 58	 A Pouchin	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin - Simca Mille (ire): 2-1-1-0	   Last Win: 09/04/23 (56 Days)

2 	 My Lyka Total: 5-2-1-2 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-2-0-1
Stakes:$26,714 (NG): 5-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-uk-h   Intello (GER) -- Nessita (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 2-1-0-1
H Shimizu Wins: 2000 2400 Places: 1800-2600 . Owner: 3s Racehorse Manage

18.11.22	CHA	 2600s	 HCP	 38	 57	 S Planque	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Behtar	 2:55.15	 ...... 1.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
13.03.23	CHA	 2000s	 HCP	 29	 59	 S Planque	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Amrita	 2:14.80	 ...... 0.12	 ...........................................Chantilly
14.04.23	STC	 2400s	 HCP	 55	 57	 S Planque	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 4	 Know Thyself	 2:45.40	 ...... 3.75	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 51 days	 CHA		2399		  90	 57	 S Planque	 [	 4]	 S Planque - My Lyka: 4-2-1-1	   Last Win: 13/03/23 (83 Days)

3 	 Haya Zark (fr) Total: 12-4-3-1 Turf: 12-4-3-1 Good: 9-2-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$140,544 (NG): 12-4-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-h   Zarak -- Haya City (FR) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-1-0-0
A Fouassier Wins: 1600 2000(2) 2400 Places: 1400-2400 . Owner: Mme O Fau

18.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 111	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Skalleti	 2:11.87	 ...... 3.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
09.04.23	LON	 2000g	 HCP	 101	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 7	 Simca Mille	 2:03.39	 ...... 4.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
07.05.23	LON	 2400h	 HCP	 111	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Kertez	 2:42.35	 ...... 0.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 28 days	 CHA		2399		  111	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon - Haya Zark (fr): 5-4-0-0	   Last Win: 07/05/23 (28 Days)

4 	 Kertez Total: 15-4-3-5 Turf: 15-4-3-5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 2-0-0-1
Stakes:$137,488 (NG): 15-4-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5-uk-g   Intello (GER) -- Distortion (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-3 Best Time:-- --2399m: 5-1-3-1
A Fabre Wins: 2000(3) 2400 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

18.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 104	 57	 M Guyon	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Haya Zark	 2:11.87	 ...... 3.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
09.04.23	LON	 2000g	 HCP	 107	 57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 7	 Simca Mille	 2:03.39	 ...... 2.00	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
07.05.23	LON	 2400h	 HCP	 106	 57	 M Guyon	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 6	 Haya Zark	 2:42.35	 ...... 0.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 28 days	 CHA		2399		  109	 57	 M Guyon	 [	 1]	 M Guyon - Kertez: 13-4-2-4	   Last Win: 08/05/22 (392 Days)

5 	 Lastotchka (fr) Total: 9-3-2-0 Turf: 9-3-2-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$109,203 (NG): 9-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Muthla (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 3-1-1-0
J M Beguigne Wins: 1800 2400 2800 Places: 1800-2800 . Owner: Ecurie Noel Forgeard

14.08.22	DEA	 2400g	 G3	 98	 56	 T Bachelot	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	 9	 Eternal Pearl	 2:42.83	 ...... 3.88	 .......................................... Deauville
22.10.22	STC	 2800h	 HCP	 105	 55.5	 T Bachelot	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Diva Donna	 3:20.62	 ...... 0.75	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
07.05.23	LON	 2800h	 HCP	 94	 56	 T Bachelot	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Melo Melo	 3:13.92	 ...... 3.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 28 days	 CHA		2399		  106	 55.5	 T Bachelot	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot - Lastotchka (fr): 9-3-2-0	   Last Win: 22/10/22 (225 Days)
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$70,000 Grand Handicap De Chantilly 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	02/10/2016	 Found	 R L Moore	 58.0kg	 2:23.61

2400m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2400m
	 1	 112484
	 2	 131819
	 3	 314413
	 4	 121320
	 5	 651544
	 6	 705321
	 7	 197117
	 8	 653213
	 9	 523130
	10	502486
	11	269331
	12	251366
	13	320875
	14	312215

Prince De Montfort (fr)
Diamond Vendome
Fellow (ger)
Behtar (fr)
Golden Call (fr)
La Fille Du Sud (ire)
Hillarante (fr)
Pendulum Valley (fr)
Abondant (fr)
Gaidar (ire)
Wildwood (fr)
Utamaro (ger)
Thunderspeed (fr)
Barbadin

	 24-�5�-3-4
	 53-�15�-7-5
	 13-�7�-0-2
	 7-�2�-3-1
	 16-�5�-1-0
	 17-�3�-3-4
	 15-�5�-3-0
	 11-�3�-2-3
	 11-�2�-1-2
	 10-�1�-2-0
	 21-�3�-6-4
	 18-�3�-3-2
	 26-�3�-7-4
	 49-�6�-5-6

	 $143,803	 5	fr-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $297,632	 8	fr-g	 60	 [	11]	B
	 $50,413	 5	ger-g	 60	 [	10]	
	 $43,835	 4	fr-h	 59	 [	 3]	
	 $87,589	 4	fr-h	 58.5	 [	 5]	B
	 $84,026	 4	ire-m	 57.5	 [	12]	
	 $101,625	 5	fr-m	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $58,309	 4	fr-h	 57	 [	 9]	
	 $55,612	 4	fr-h	 56	 [	 2]	
	 $30,082	 4	ire-g	 55.5	 [	 6]	
	 $99,408	 5	fr-m	 55	 [	14]	
	 $108,005	 5	ger-h	 54.5	 [	 1]	
	 $122,188	 6	fr-h	 54.5	 [	 7]	
	 $135,824	 6	uk-g	 52.5	 [	13]	B

C Demuro
M Velon
A Pouchin
M Barzalona
T Piccone
C Lecoeuvre
C Soumillon
L Roussel
G Mosse
B Murzabayev
S Pasquier
M Forest
M Guyon
Eddy Hardouin

14.3%
7.3%

11.2%
18.0%
11.2%

8.1%
15.8%
12.6%
12.0%
13.2%
10.0%

5.0%
18.1%

6.8%

D&p Prod’homme
C H Plisson
D Bolte
F Graffard
H Pantall
P Decouz
J Reynier
E D Monfort
P Bary
A Fabre
N Clement
Mme C Bocksai
C Ferland
D&p Prod’homme

8.4%
5.2%

17.5%
17.3%
12.7%
12.7%
21.2%
13.5%
12.4%
19.9%
14.5%
10.2%
18.3%

8.4%

	 --	 --	 -69
	 94	 94	+32
	 --	 --	 -73
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -77
	 --	 --	 -69
	 --	 --	 -59
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -56
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -52
	 --	 --	 -65

	 --	 --	 -65
	 58	 58	 -2

	 5-�0�-3-0
	 6-�4�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 9-�3�-0-0
	 7-�3�-1-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 9-�3�-2-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 9-�2�-2-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 10-�1�-2-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 6	 La Fille Du Sud (ire)
	 11	Wildwood (fr)
	 14	Barbadin
	 3	 Fellow (ger)

-------------------------------------- 7	 Hillarante (fr)	 89%
4	 Behtar (fr)	 83%
1	 Prince De Montfort 	 67%
10	Gaidar (ire)	 56%
11	Wildwood (fr)	 42%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: La Fille Du Sud (ire) Looks up to completing a double. Wildwood (fr) Rates a big threat. Barbadin Came home 1.25L fifth 
in a 2800m handicap at Compiegne. Shortlist. Fellow (ger) Of note switched to a handicap.

1 	 Prince De Montfort (fr) Total: 24-5-3-4 Turf: 24-5-3-4 Good: 7-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-1-0-1
Stakes:$143,803 (NG): 24-5-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 3-2-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5grey-fr-g   Rajsaman -- Dear Maria (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-2 Best Time:-- --2399m: 5-0-3-0
D&p Prod’homme Wins: 1800 2000(3) 2200 Places: 1500-2400 . Owner: Jm Vaux

27.11.22	TOU	 2400h	 HCP	 84	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	17	 Homo Deus	 2:37.80	 ...... 3.12	 .......................................... Toulouse
20.04.23	LON	 1800s	 HCP	 94	 57	 T Piccone	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	 9	 Life In Motion	 1:52.97	 ...... 3.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
14.05.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 69	 57	 C Demuro	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 6	 Centrical	 2:12.43	 ...... 2.88	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days	 CHA		2399			   60	 C Demuro	 [	 4]	 C Demuro - Prince De Montfort (fr): 8-3-1-1	   Last Win: 23/10/22 (224 Days)

2 	 Diamond Vendome Total: 53-15-7-5 Turf: 46-13-5-5 Good: 21-5-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 7-1-0-0
Stakes:$297,632 (B): 35-10-4-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-fr-g   Style Vendome -- Ordargent (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 34-9-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-9-2-3 Best Time:-- --2399m: 6-4-0-0
C H Plisson Wins: 1200 1600 1800(2) 2000(5) 2200 2400(4) Places: 1200-2400 . Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

05.09.22	CRO	 2400s	 HCP	 51	 57.5	 S Planque	 [	 2]	B	-	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	 8	 Elegant Verse	 2:39.20	 .... 12.81	 ...............................................Craon
21.04.23	STC	 2400s	 HCP	 0	 56	 M Velon	 [	 7]	B	-	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Srifanelogreen	 2:38.99	 ...... 1.25	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
27.05.23	BLB	 2400g	 HCP	 62	 58	 F Veron	 [	 9]	B	-	 -	 9	 ($	 --)	12	 Qaiser	 2:30.54	 ...... 8.62	 ........................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
  8 days	 CHA		2399		  94	 60	 M Velon	 [	11]	B M Velon - Diamond Vendome: 10-4-1-1	   Last Win: 21/04/23 (44 Days)

3 	 Fellow (ger) Total: 13-7-0-2 Turf: 9-4-0-2 Good: 6-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$50,413 (NG): 9-4-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay f.-ger-g   Pomellato (GER) -- Forlista (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 2-1-0-1
D Bolte Wins: 2000 2200(2) 2400 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Eugen Schafer U A

07.04.23	STC	 2000g	 HCP	 41	 57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 6	 Centrical	 2:14.39	 ...... 6.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
25.04.23	LEN	 2000s	 HCP	 69	 58	 A Pouchin	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Only The Brave	 2:05.49	 ...... 4.00	 ...........................................Le Mans
14.05.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 73	 57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 6	 Centrical	 2:12.43	 ...... 0.88	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days	 CHA		2399			   60	 A Pouchin	 [	10]	 A Pouchin - Fellow (ger): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 25/04/23 (40 Days)

4 	 Behtar (fr) Total: 7-2-3-1 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$43,835 (NG): 7-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-h   Kitten’s Joy (USA) -- Behnasa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 3-0-2-1
F Graffard Wins: 2600(2) Places: 2400-2600 . Owner: S A Aga Khan

15.12.22	DEA	 2400s	 HCP	 96	 56	 T Piccone	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	11	 Beholding	 2:38.56	 ...... 2.06	 .......................................... Deauville
04.03.23	CHA	 2600s	 HCP	 64	 56	 T Piccone	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Sober	 2:52.45	 ...... 0.06	 ...........................................Chantilly
30.04.23	LON	 3000h	 HCP	 0	 57	 T Piccone	 [	 6]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	10	 Big Call	 3:25.73	 .... 19.44	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 35 days	 CHA		2399			   59	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona - Behtar (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 18/11/22 (198 Days)



5 	 Golden Call (fr) Total: 16-5-1-0 Turf: 15-5-1-0 Good: 8-3-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$87,589 (B): 11-4-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Havana Gold (IRE) -- Bugle Call (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 9-3-0-0
H Pantall Wins: 2400(3) 2600 2800 Places: 2200-2800 . Owner: Ha Pantall

03.04.23	CHA	 3000h	 HCP	 94	 56.5	 M Guyon	 [	 2]	B	-	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	10	 Almacado Gree	 3:16.35	 ...... 5.56	 ...........................................Chantilly
21.04.23	STC	 2400s	 HCP	 0	 58	 M Guyon	 [	 3]	B	-	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 7	 	 2:38.99	 ...... 3.75	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
18.05.23	LON	 2600g	 HCP	 77	 58	 T Piccone	 [	 3]	B	-	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 7	 Palaimon	 2:54.80	 ...... 4.38	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 17 days	 CHA		2399			   58.5	 T Piccone	 [	 5]	B T Piccone - Golden Call (fr): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 12/03/23 (84 Days)

6 	 La Fille Du Sud (ire) Total: 17-3-3-4 Turf: 17-3-3-4 Good: 6-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$84,026 (NG): 17-3-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ire-m   The Gurkha (IRE) -- Cranky Spanky (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-3 Best Time:-- --2399m: 7-3-1-1
P Decouz Wins: 2400(3) Places: 2000-2800 . Owner: Gousserie Racing

21.04.23	STC	 2400s	 HCP	 0	 55.5	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 7	 	 2:38.99	 ...... 2.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
02.05.23	COM	2800h	 HCP	 67	 58.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	15	 Mormona	 3:09.53	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................Compiegne
14.05.23	LON	 2400h	 HCP	 69	 58.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	15	 Mykiss	 2:41.88	 ...... 0.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days	 CHA		2399			   57.5	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre - La Fille Du Sud (ire): 2-0-0-2	   Last Win: 14/05/23 (21 Days)

7 	 Hillarante (fr) Total: 15-5-3-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$101,625 (NG): 15-5-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 3-2-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

5grey-fr-m   Kendargent -- Holy Emotion (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 4-2-1-0
J Reynier Wins: 2000 2200 2400(2) 2600 Places: 1800-2600 . Owner: Jc Seroul

21.03.23	CHA	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 54	 T Piccone	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	15	 Manne	 2:10.20	 ...... 0.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
11.04.23	CHA	 2400s	 HCP	 56	 57.5	 C Soumillon	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	16	 Dary Ci	 2:33.24	 ...... 1.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
08.05.23	LYO	 2200s	 HCP	 59	 60	 C Soumillon	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	16	 Woot City	 2:17.90	 ...... 3.06	 ...................................... Lyon-Parilly
 27 days	 CHA		2399			   57	 C Soumillon	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon - Hillarante (fr): 3-1-1-0	   Last Win: 11/04/23 (54 Days)

8 	 Pendulum Valley (fr) Total: 11-3-2-3 Turf: 9-3-0-3 Good: 6-2-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$58,309 (NG): 11-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Attendu -- Galilee (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 9-3-2-2
E D Monfort Wins: 2400(3) Places: 2400-3000 . Owner: Sarl Groupe Kr

26.12.22	DEA	 2400s	 HCP	 36	 59	 T Bachelot	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 Gulf	 2:39.72	 ...... 0.75	 .......................................... Deauville
19.01.23	CAG	 2400h	 HCP	 0	 58.5	 L Roussel	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 Aude	 2:44.02	 ...... 2.00	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
26.02.23	CAG	 2400g	 HCP	 0	 55.5	 L Roussel	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	11	 Mika D’o	 2:49.58	 ...... 8.00	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
 98 days	 CHA		2399			   57	 L Roussel	 [	 9]	 L Roussel - Pendulum Valley (fr): 3-1-0-1	   Last Win: 19/01/23 (136 Days)

9 	 Abondant (fr) Total: 11-2-1-2 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Good: 3-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 2-0-0-1
Stakes:$55,612 (NG): 11-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-h   Montmartre -- Arisk (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Best Time:-- --2399m: 6-1-1-1
P Bary Wins: 2400 2600 Places: 2200-2600 . Owner: A Maubert

28.03.23	STC	 2400h	 HCP	 51	 57	 G Mosse	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Flatten The Curve	 2:39.22	 ...... 1.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
20.04.23	LON	 2200s	 HCP	 64	 59.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	16	 Equus Vincit	 2:26.92	 ...... 1.00	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
14.05.23	LON	 2400h	 HCP	 56	 60	 S Pasquier	 [	14]		 -	 -	15	 ($	 --)	15	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:41.88	 ...... 7.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days	 CHA		2399			   56	 G Mosse	 [	 2]	 G Mosse - Abondant (fr): 5-1-1-1	   Last Win: 28/03/23 (68 Days)

10	 Gaidar (ire) Total: 10-1-2-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,082 (NG): 10-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 3-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-ire-g   Churchill (IRE) -- Grey Lilas (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Gestut Ammerland

15.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 82	 59	 M Barzalona	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	16	 Joli Prince	 1:55.06	 ...... 3.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
01.04.23	STC	 2000s	 HCP	 68	 60	 B Murzabayev	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	16	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:15.60	 ...... 1.88	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
30.04.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 55.5	 B Murzabayev	 [	13]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	16	 Douriann	 2:08.82	 ...... 6.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 35 days	 CHA		2399			   55.5	 B Murzabayev	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev - Gaidar (ire): 2-0-0-0	   Last Win: 15/02/22 (474 Days)

11	 Wildwood (fr) Total: 21-3-6-4 Turf: 18-2-6-2 Good: 8-2-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-0-1-0
Stakes:$99,408 (NG): 21-3-6-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 4-1-0-2 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-m   Maxios (UK) -- Walayta (GER) Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-4-2 Best Time:-- --2399m: 4-1-1-1
N Clement Wins: 2000 2200 2400 Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: Mme S Thayer

24.02.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 102	 55.5	 M Mijuskovic	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Fort Payne	 1:52.22	 ...... 4.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
21.03.23	CHA	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 60	 S Pasquier	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	15	 Hillarante	 2:10.20	 ...... 3.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
03.05.23	FTN	 2200s	 HCP	 52	 56.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Woodstone	 2:17.93	 ...... 0.25	 ...................................Fontainebleau
 32 days	 CHA		2399			   55	 S Pasquier	 [	14]	 S Pasquier - Wildwood (fr): 6-2-1-1	   Last Win: 03/05/23 (32 Days)

12	 Utamaro (ger) Total: 18-3-3-2 Turf: 16-3-3-1 Good: 11-1-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 3-0-1-0
Stakes:$108,005 (NG): 18-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-ger-h   Reliable Man (GER) -- Ungarin (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 9-2-2-2
Mme C Bocksai Wins: 2200 2400(2) Places: 2200-2800 . Owner: Stall Cimba

05.11.22	DEA	 2400s	 HCP	 71	 59.5	 M Forest	 [	16]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	16	 Lettyt Fight	 2:36.44	 ...... 3.25	 .......................................... Deauville
21.04.23	STC	 2400s	 HCP	 0	 57	 M Forest	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 7	 	 2:38.99	 ...... 9.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
14.05.23	LON	 2400h	 HCP	 65	 58.5	 M Forest	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	15	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:41.88	 ...... 1.94	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days	 CHA		2399			   54.5	 M Forest	 [	 1]	 M Forest - Utamaro (ger): 10-1-3-2	   Last Win: 01/10/22 (246 Days)

13	 Thunderspeed (fr) Total: 26-3-7-4 Turf: 22-3-6-3 Good: 14-2-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 3-0-1-0
Stakes:$122,188 (NG): 26-3-7-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-h   Night Of Thunder (IRE) -- Marmoom Flower (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-2 Best Time:-- --2399m: 3-0-1-0
C Ferland Wins: 1400 1800 2000 Places: 1300-2400 . Owner: Ecurie Gribomont

27.02.23	CAG	 2200h	 HCP	 0	 60	 M Guyon	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	16	 Craps	 2:21.45	 .... 10.50	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
01.04.23	STC	 2000s	 HCP	 68	 59.5	 M Guyon	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	16	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:15.60	 ...... 1.81	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
14.05.23	LON	 2400h	 HCP	 65	 58.5	 M Guyon	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	15	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:41.88	 ...... 1.88	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days	 CHA		2399			   54.5	 M Guyon	 [	 7]	 M Guyon - Thunderspeed (fr): 9-0-3-2	   Last Win: 17/06/21 (717 Days)

14	 Barbadin Total: 49-6-5-6 Turf: 38-6-5-3 Good: 16-4-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$135,824 (B): 22-5-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6chestnut-uk-g   Anodin (IRE) -- Barbayam (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-2 Best Time:-- --2399m: 10-1-2-0
D&p Prod’homme Wins: 2400 3000 3200(4) Places: 2000-3200 . Owner: Ascot Club

03.03.23	FTN	 3000s	 HCP	 63	 57.5	 H Journiac	 [	 8]	B	-	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	10	 Bonaparte Sizing	 3:11.18	 ...... 0.50	 ...................................Fontainebleau
04.04.23	FTN	 3000g	 HCP	 0	 54.5	 H Journiac	 [	 2]	B	-	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	16	 Auen Adventure	 3:11.08	 ...... 3.00	 ...................................Fontainebleau
02.05.23	COM	2800h	 HCP	 60	 56.5	 H Journiac	 [	14]	B	-	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	15	 Mormona	 3:09.53	 ...... 1.06	 .......................................Compiegne
 33 days	 CHA		2399		  58	 52.5	 Eddy Hardouin	 [	13]	B Eddy Hardouin - Barbadin: 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 04/04/23 (61 Days)
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$1,500,000 Qatar Prix Du Jockey Club 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	--

2100m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2100m
	 1	 9117
	 2	 41121
	 3	 11136
	 4	 1124
	 5	 11
	 6	 111
	 7	 4121
	 8	 21114
	 9	 113
	10	 12215
	11	251111

Flight Leader
Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire)
Rajapour (ire)
Padishakh (fr)
Feed The Flame
Ace Impact (ire)
Winter Pudding (fr)
American Flag (fr)
Continuous (jpn)
Epictetus (ire)
Big Rock (fr)

	 4-�2�-0-0
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 5-�3�-0-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�3�-0-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 7-�4�-2-0

	 $49,692	 3	uk-c	 58	 [	11]	
	 $368,844	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $68,014	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $50,583	 3	fr-c	 58	 [	10]	
	 $27,442	 3	uk-c	 58	 [	 6]	
	 $47,274	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 8]	
	 $47,684	 3	fr-c	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $115,117	 3	fr-c	 58	 [	 3]	
	 $66,168	 3	jpn-c	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $99,441	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 9]	B
	 $118,617	 3	fr-c	 58	 [	 2]	

B Murzabayev
M Barzalona
I Mendizabal
M Guyon
C Soumillon
C Demuro
G Mosse
S Pasquier
R L Moore
L Dettori
A Lemaitre

13.2%
18.0%
10.1%
18.1%
15.8%
14.3%
12.0%
10.0%
22.6%
17.6%
10.5%

A Fabre
A Schutz
J C Rouget
J C Rouget
P Bary
J C Rouget
A G Botti
Y Barberot
A P O’brien
J & T Gosden
Chr Head

19.9%
18.8%
25.3%
25.3%
12.4%
25.3%
10.1%
14.2%
21.6%
24.0%
28.9%

	100	 100	+34
	114	 114	
	108	 108	+39
	 --	 --	 -82

	 --	 --	 -50
	106	 106	
	 --	 --	
	110	 110	 +2

	109	 109	 -4
	111	 109	 -2
	112	 112	 -7

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 5	 Feed The Flame
	 11	Big Rock (fr)
	 8	 American Flag (fr)
	 6	 Ace Impact (ire)

-------------------------------------- 2	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi 	100%
6	 Ace Impact (ire)	 100%
11	Big Rock (fr)	 75%
1	 Flight Leader	 50%
3	 Rajapour (ire)	 50%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Feed The Flame Taken to maintain his unbeaten record. Big Rock (fr) Expected to go well upped in grade. American Flag 
(fr) Enters calculations. Ace Impact (ire) Won last start and is well-placed again.

1 	 Flight Leader Total: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$49,692 (NG): 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3-uk-c   Frankel (UK) -- Principal Role (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-1-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1800 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Suc K Abdullah

12.10.22	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Silawi	 1:52.15	 ...... 1.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
16.04.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 100	 58	 B Murzabayev	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Harry Way	 2:18.69	 ...... 0.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
09.05.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 66	 58	 B Murzabayev	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	 7	 Big Rock	 1:55.48	 .... 20.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
 26 days	 CHA		2099		  100	 58	 B Murzabayev	 [	11]	 B Murzabayev - Flight Leader: 2-1-0-0	   Last Win: 16/04/23 (49 Days)

2 	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire) Total: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$368,844 (NG): 5-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-2-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Muhaarar (UK) -- Danega (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
A Schutz Wins: 1600(3) Places: 1600 . Owner: J Abdullah

13.03.23	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 41	 57	 M Barzalona	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Bless	 1:40.01	 ...... 0.06	 ...........................................Chantilly
16.04.23	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 104	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 American Flag	 1:44.64	 ...... 2.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
14.05.23	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 114	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Isaac Shelby	 1:38.56	 ...... 0.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days	 CHA		2099		  114	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona - Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire): 4-3-1-0	   Last Win: 14/05/23 (21 Days)

3 	 Rajapour (ire) Total: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 5-3-0-1 Good: 2-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$68,014 (NG): 5-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-c   Almanzor -- Raydara (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 1500 1600(2) Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: S A Aga Khan

19.10.22	DEA	 1600s	 HCP	 0	 57	 C Demuro	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Bolshkinov	 1:49.53	 ...... 2.00	 .......................................... Deauville
16.04.23	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 103	 58	 C Demuro	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 7	 American Flag	 1:44.64	 ...... 2.56	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
09.05.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 69	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 7	 Big Rock	 1:55.48	 .... 19.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
 26 days	 CHA		2099		  108	 58	 I Mendizabal	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal - Rajapour (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 19/10/22 (228 Days)

4 	 Padishakh (fr) Total: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Good: 2-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$50,583 (NG): 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-c   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Penny Lane (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 1600 1800 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: N Bizakov

05.10.22	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 57	 C Demuro	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 King Of Records	 1:55.95	 ...... 5.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
09.04.23	LON	 1800g	 HCP	 105	 58	 C Demuro	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Big Rock	 1:49.63	 ...... 2.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
09.05.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 82	 58	 C Demuro	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 7	 Big Rock	 1:55.48	 .... 14.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
 26 days	 CHA		2099			   58	 M Guyon	 [	10]	 M Guyon - Padishakh (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 05/10/22 (242 Days)

5 	 Feed The Flame Total: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$27,442 (NG): 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Kingman (UK) -- Knyazhna (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-1-0-0
P Bary Wins: 2000 2200 Places: 2000-2200 . Owner: Ecurie Jean-Louis Bouchar

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
09.04.23	LON	 2000g	 HCP	 7	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Cocktail Prince	 2:14.43	 ...... 5.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
27.04.23	LON	 2200s	 HCP	 50	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 First Minister	 2:21.67	 ...... 1.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 38 days	 CHA		2099			   58	 C Soumillon	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon - Feed The Flame: 2-2-0-0	   Last Win: 27/04/23 (38 Days)



6 	 Ace Impact (ire) Total: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$47,274 (NG): 3-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Cracksman (UK) -- Absolutly Me (FR) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 2-2-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 1800 2000(2) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

26.01.23	CAG	 2000s	 HCP	 0	 58	 C Demuro	 [	11]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Axiome	 2:05.52	 ...... 3.50	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
02.04.23	BLB	 1800h	 HCP	 90	 57	 J B Eyquem	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Perama	 2:10.80	 ...... 2.00	 ........................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
04.05.23	CHA	 2000g	 HCP	 106	 58	 C Demuro	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Maniatic	 2:03.72	 ...... 1.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
 31 days	 CHA		2099		  106	 58	 C Demuro	 [	 8]	 C Demuro - Ace Impact (ire): 2-2-0-0	   Last Win: 04/05/23 (31 Days)

7 	 Winter Pudding (fr) Total: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$47,684 (NG): 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3noipan-fr-c   Seahenge (USA) -- Darling Traou Land (FR) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-0-1-0
A G Botti Wins: 1800 2400 Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: T Lines

13.12.22	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 58	 T Bachelot	 [	11]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	16	 Highwind	 1:59.31	 ...... 1.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
18.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58	 T Bachelot	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Harry Way	 2:20.90	 ...... 1.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
30.04.23	LON	 2400h	 HCP	 0	 58	 M Guyon	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Rubis Vendome	 2:38.69	 ...... 1.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 35 days	 CHA		2099			   58	 G Mosse	 [	 7]	 G Mosse - Winter Pudding (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 30/04/23 (35 Days)

8 	 American Flag (fr) Total: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$115,117 (NG): 5-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Tres Americanqueen (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
Y Barberot Wins: 1600(3) Places: 1600 . Owner: M Parrish

18.03.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 0	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Kendly	 1:46.65	 ...... 3.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
16.04.23	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 110	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:44.64	 ...... 2.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
14.05.23	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 108	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 9	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:38.56	 ...... 2.19	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days	 CHA		2099		  110	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier - American Flag (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 16/04/23 (49 Days)

9 	 Continuous (jpn) Total: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Good: 2-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$66,168 (NG): 3-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-jpn-c   Heart’s Cry (JPN) -- Fluff (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-0-0-1
A P O’brien Wins: 1400 1600 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Smith/magnier/tabor/weste

20.08.22	CUR	 1400g	 HCP	 83	 60.5	 R L Moore	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	12	 King Of Scotia	 1:24.70	 ...... 1.50	 ....................kept on well final furlong
30.09.22	STC	 1600s	 HCP	 0	 57	 R L Moore	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Make Me King	 1:45.86	 ...... 0.75	 .....................towards rear on outside 
18.05.23	YOR	 2000g	 G2	 113	 58	 R L Moore	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	11	 The Foxes	 2:05.84	 ...... 1.50	 .............................................kept on
 17 days	 CHA		2099		  109	 58	 R L Moore	 [	 1]	 R L Moore - Continuous (jpn): 3-2-0-1	   Last Win: 30/09/22 (247 Days)

10	 Epictetus (ire) Total: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$99,441 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3b-ire-c   Kingman (UK) -- Thistle Bird (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 2-1-0-0
J & T Gosden Wins: 1400 2000 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: G Strawbridge

22.10.22	DON	 1600h	 G1	 100	 58.5	 L Dettori	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Auguste Rodin	 1:44.76	 ...... 3.50	 ........................ ridden and stayed on 
25.04.23	EPS	 2000s	 HCP	 111	 58.5	 L Dettori	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 Hadrianus	 2:20.00	 ...... 0.75	 ....................................... pushed out
18.05.23	YOR	 2000g	 G2	 111	 58	 L Dettori	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	11	 The Foxes	 2:05.84	 ...... 2.25	 ..........................no extra close home
 17 days	 CHA		2099		  109	 58	 L Dettori	 [	 9]	B L Dettori - Epictetus (ire): 4-1-2-0	   Last Win: 25/04/23 (40 Days)

11	 Big Rock (fr) Total: 7-4-2-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$118,617 (NG): 7-4-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 4-3-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-c   Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) -- Hardiyna (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-2-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
Chr Head Wins: 1800(4) Places: 1800 . Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

04.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 76	 57	 A Lemaitre	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Prince De Paname	 1:48.69	 ...... 4.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
09.04.23	LON	 1800g	 HCP	 112	 58	 A Lemaitre	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Padishakh	 1:49.63	 ...... 2.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
09.05.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 119	 58	 A Lemaitre	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Horizon Dore	 1:55.48	 ...... 5.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
 26 days	 CHA		2099		  112	 58	 A Lemaitre	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre - Big Rock (fr): 4-4-0-0	   Last Win: 09/05/23 (26 Days)


